

Copenhagen, May 13, 2009

### **Exchange Notice**

## **Member Exchange Notice**

# Commerzbank AG becomes new member at The Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen

Commerzbank AG. will start to trade on the Equities market of OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen Thursday 14 May 2009 after merger with Dresdner Bank AG. We are therefore pleased to supply you with the following information:

Member's name: Commerzbank AG.

Address: Kaiserplatz, D-60311 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Telephone: +49 69 13620

SAXESS memberID: DRS (Dresdner Bank AG's existing ID)

Clearing and settlement ID: CD-ident 11910 (Dresdner Bank AG's existing ID)

Custodian Bank: Nordea

#### Contact persons at Commerzbank AG:

Roberto Vila, Head of Trading, Roberto.vila@commerzbank.com, tlf: +44 20 7653 7886

Anthony Lowther, Head of Compliance, Anthony.lowther@commerzbank.com, Tlf: + 44 20 7653 7242

### Contact person at Custodian Bank: Nordea

Annika Kuronen, Nordic Client Relations Managers, Tlf: +358 9 165 51007, Fax: +358 9 165 51358

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Henning Kruse or Allan Hvalsøe Olsen, telephone +45 33 93 33 66, or by e-mail Henning.Kruse@nasdaqomx.com or Allan.Olsen@nasdaqomx.com

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Henning Kruse Allan Hvalsøe Olsen

Director – Transaction Services Nordic Director – Transaction Services Nordic